
Operator The Premcor Refining Group, Inc. 

Address P. 0. BOX 909 

Street or P. 0. Box No. 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 
(Report in Barrels) 

Month May 2025 

Registration No. 03-0024 

PORT ARTHUR TEXAS 77641 Premcor Port Arthur Refinery 
City State Zip Code Refinery Name 

Storage INPUT 

Name of Material Beginning Runs to Stills Products Fuel 
Code of Month Receipts and/or Blends Manufactured Used 

Propane 1 

Butane 2 38 968 100 014 207 259 
Butane-Propane 3 

Motor Gasoline 4 471 910 4 267 702 
Kerosene 5 

2077887 6 
Diesel Fuel 7 659 888 4 434 360 
Other Middle Distillates 8 254 257 47 625 295 204 
Aviation Gasoline 9 

Kerosene-Type Jet Fuel 10 564 127 
Naptha - Type Jet Fuel 11 
Fuel Oil #4 For Utility Use 12 

Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Utility Use 13 

Fuel Oil #4 for Non-Utility Use 14 

Fuel Oils #5, #6 for Non-Utility Use 15 

Bunker C 16 
Navy Special 17 

Other Residual Fuels 18 1 534 874 1 357 318 180 916 
Petrochemical Feedstocks 19 

Lubricants 20 

Special Napthas 21 34,624 33 088 
Solvent Products 22 

Miscellaneous 23 990 582 1 581 199 277 287 684 633 
Crude Oil 24 1 236 356 8 755 143 8 686 778 

TOTALS: (Barrels) 5,221,459 11,841,299 8,867,693 10,079,028 684,633 

CERTIFICATE Signature flnA� /Ji aW 

Corrected Report 

Form R-1 

Page 1 
(Rev.1974) 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

Storage End 
Deliveries of Month 

301 973 44 269 

4 261 260 478 352 

4 273 100 821 148 
370 801 226 285 

564 127 

1 919 384 791 892 

52 763 14 950 

1 329 776 834 659 
1 304 721 

13,073,184 4,516,275 

I declare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91.143, Texas Natural Resources 

Code, that I am authorized to make this report, that this report was prepared by 

me or under my supervision and direction, and that data and facts stated therein 

are true, correct, and complete, to the best of my knowledge. 

Date: 06/16/2025 Title: Senior Cost Accountant 

Prepared by: Houley Diallo 
Telephone No. 210 345-5039
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Operator The Premcor Refining Group, Inc. 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

Received RRC 

From Number Code 

T-1
The Premcor Pipeline Co. 03-1065 24 

Import 
PMI Mexico 24 

Import 
Trafigura Columbia 24 

Fannett, TX 
The Premcor Pipeline Co. Terminal 

Air Liquide Whsl/Retail 
Pt. Arthur, TX 

Air Products Whsl/Retail 
Houston, TX 

PraxAir Whsl/Retail 
Houston, TX 

CenterPointEnergy Whsl/Retail 
Pt. Arthur, TX 

Chevron-Phillips Whsl/Retail 24 

Galena Park, TX 
Valero Kinder Morgan 24 

Corpus Christ 
Valero Refinery 24 

Pin Oak, TX 
Valero Storage 24 

St. Charles 
Valero Refinery 

Port Neches 
Valero Storage 24 

Valero 
Valero Houston 24 

Texas City 
Valero Refinery 24 

Diamond Green 
Valero Diesel LLC 

TOTALS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Barrels Code Barrels 

6,769,302 

1,487,541 

498,300 

2 

7 

2 

2 

7 

8,755,143 

Month 

ACTUAL RECEIPTS 

Code Barrels Code 

18 23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

8 23 

8 23 

18 78,632 23 

8 23 

8 23 

8 47,625 23 

18 23 

8 23 

126,257 

May 2025 

03-0024

Barrels 

42,190 

198,943 

161,782 

605 

47,408 

159,006 

54,057 

35,237 

699,228 

Code 

4 

4 

4 

4 

18 

4 

18 

Form R-1 

Corrected Copy Page 2 
(Rev.1974) 

Barrels 

Receipt Totals Must 

Equal Those Shown 

on Page 1 

Total 

6,769,302 

1,487,541 

498,300 

42,190 

198,943 

161,782 

605 

47,408 

78,632 

159,006 

47,625 

54,057 

35,237 

9,580,628 



Operator The Premcor Refining Group, Inc. 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

Received RRC 

From Number Code 

Meraux 
Valero Refinery 24 

Enterprise Whsl/Retail 2 

Aramco Whsl/Retail 

Linde Inc Whsl/Retail 24 

Motiva Whsl/Retail 24 

Import 
Citgo Russia 24 

Magellan Whsl/Retail 24 

Linde Inc Whsl/Retail 

DIAMOND GREEN DIESEL Whsl/Retail 24 

IMTT Whsl/Retail 24 

Vitol Whsl/Retail 24 

Marathon Petroleum Whsl/Retail 24 

HARTREE PARTNERS LP Whsl/Retail 24 

Shell Trading Whsl/Retail 24 

PBF HOLDING COMPANY Whsl/Retail 24 

TRAFIGURA Whsl/Retail 

Totals-Page 2 

Totals-Page 2A 

TOTALS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

ACTUAL RECEIPTS 

Barrels Code Barrels Code Barrels Code 

4 18 23 

100,014 18 23 

18 23 

23 

23 

8 23 

8 23 

23 

7 23 

18 23 

18 23 

18 23 

23 

18 23 

18 8 23 

18 23 

100,014 

8,855,157 126,257 

Form R-1 

Corrected Copy Page 2-A 

(Rev.1974) 

May 2025 Receipt Totals Must 

03-0024

Barrels Code Barrels 

4 

148,706 

89,568 

52,656 

290,930 

990,158 

Equal Those Shown 

on Page 1 

Total 

100,014 

148,706 

89,568 

52,656 

9,580,628 

390,944 

9,971,572 



Operator The Premcor Refining Group, Inc 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

Received RRC 

From Number Code 

GUNVOR SA Whsl/Retail 

HFOT Whsl/Retail 

Houston Refining LP Whsl/Retail 

Phillips Whsl/Retail 

PMI Whsl/Retail 

Global Whsl/Retail 

BOST CO Strg& Term Whsl/Retail 

DK TRADING Whsl/Retail 

Atlantic Trading Whsl/Retail 

EXXON Whsl/Retail 

GLENCORE Whsl/Retail 24 

Ecopetrol Import 24 

Oil Mark Co - SOMO Import 24 

T otals-PaQe 2 & 2A 

Totals-Page 2B 

TOTALS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

Oil AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Barrels Code Barrels Code 

18 

18 

18 

8,855 157 

8,855,157 

Month 
Registration No. 

May 2025 
03-0024

ACTUAL RECEIPTS 

Barrels Code Barrels 

23 

23 

23 

23 

1,278,686 23 

23 

23 50,350 

23 47,484 

23 195,732 

23 297,475 

126 257 990 158 

1,278,686 591,041 

1,404,943 1,581,199 

Code 

Form R-1 

Corrected Copy Page 2-C 
(Rev.1974) 

Barrels 

Receipt Totals Must 

Equal Those Shown 

on Page 1 

Total 

1,278,686 

50,350 

47,484 

195,732 

297,475 

9,971,572 

1,869,727 

11,841,299 



Operator The Premcor Refining Group, Inc. 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

RRC 
Delivered To Number Code 

T-1

The Premcor Pipeline Co. 03-1065 4 
T-1

Pt. Arthur Products Station 03-0324 4 

Fannett, TX 

The Premcor Pipeline Co. Terminal 4 

Port Neches 

Valero Storage 4 

Energy Inc 

Valero Valero 4 

Port Arthur 

Valero Refinery 4 

Memphis 

Valero Refinery 4 
Valero 

Valero Vecenergy-Pt Ev, FL 4 

Offshore Mex 

Valero Valero 4 
Corpus Christy 

Valero Refinery 4 

Valero 

Valero Houston 4 

Texas City 

Valero Refinery 4 

Diamond Green 

Valero Diesel LLC 4 
St. Charles 

Valero Refinery 4 

Meraux 

Valero Refinery 4 

TOTALS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Barrels Code Barrels Code 

7 

2,930,563 7 1,570,457 10 

7 

7 

7 

7 8 

7 8 

295,696 7 131,868 10 

7 304,155 

7 8 

7 8 

7 8 

7 

7 8 

7 8 

3,226,259 2,006,481 

Month 

Registration No. 

May 2025 

03-0024

ACTUAL DELIVERIES 

Barrels Code Barrels 

247,867 

2 301,973 

2 

2 

2 

2 

258,854 

94,959 21 26,933 

135,571 

21 

46,234 21 

43,718 21 

827,203 328,906 

Code Barrels 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 153,814 

23 

23 

23 130,334 

284,148 

Form R-1 

Page 3 
(Rev.1974) 

Delivery Totals Must 

Equal Those Shown 

on Page 1 

Total 

0 

4,748,887 

301,973 

0 

0 

0 

0 

686,418 

304,155 

121,891 

135,571 

153,814 

0 

46,234 

174,051 

6,672,996 



Operator The Premcor Refining Group, Inc. 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

RRC 

Delivered To Number Code 

American Airlines Whsl/Retail 4 

Arkema Inc. Whsl/Retail 4 

HOLCIM TRADING SA Whsl/Retail 4 

J. GLOBALENERGYINC Whsl/Retail 4 

Calabrian Corp Whsl/Retail 4 

Chevron Phillips Whsl/Retail 4 

Enterprise Whsl/Retail 4 

Shell Whsl/Retail 4 

MARTIN SULFUR Whsl/Retail 4 

Martin Sulfur Prill Whsl/Retail 4 

Mosaic Whsl/Retail 

EXXON Whsl/Retail 4 

Sunoco Pipeline Whsl/Retail 4 

Metroplex Energy Whsl/Retail 4 

TCP Petcoke Corp Whsl/Retail 4 

Total 3B 

TOTALS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Barrels Code Barrels Code 

7 10 

7 10 

7 8 

7 10 

7 

7 

7 148,944 

7 

7 

99,149 7 74,887 8 

471,991 7 614,913 

314,269 7 

7 8 

885,410 838,744 

4,111,669 2,845,225 

Month 

Registration No. 

May 2025 

03-0024

ACTUAL DELIVERIES 

Barrels Code Barrels 

57,406 18 

18 248,126 

18 

18 

18 

21 

18 

18 

18 512,317 

57,406 760,443 

884,609 1,089,348 

Code Barrels 

23 

23 3,974 

23 

23 106,281 

23 9,851 

23 390,634 

23 33,644 

23 105,860 

23 57,968 

23 53,156 

23 20,410 

23 53,002 

23 

23 

23 

834,780 

1,118,928 

Form R-1 

Page 3-B 
(Rev.1974) 

Delivery Totals Must 

Equal Those Shown 

on Page 1 

Total 

57,406 

3,974 

248,126 

106,281 

9,851 

390,634 

182,588 

105,860 

57,968 

53,156 

20,410 

227,039 

1,086,904 

314,269 

512,317 

3,376,782 

10,049,779 



Operator The Premcor Refining Group, Inc. 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

RRC 

Delivered To Number Code 

CEMEX Whsl/Retail 4 

GARCIA Whsl/Retail 4 

CASTLETON COMMODITIES Whsl/Retail 4 

DEFENSE ENERGY SU Whsl/Retail 4 

Chevron Products Whsl/Retail 4 

PAC BASIN RESOURCES Whsl/Retail 

Vitol Whsl/Retail 4 

Trafigura Whsl/Retail 4 

Phillips Whsl/Retail 4 

Citgo Whsl/Retail 4 

IMI Fuels LLC Whsl/Retail 

KOMSA Whsl/Retail 

Oxbow Whsl/Retail 4 

TRICON ENERGY Whsl/Retail 

Totals-Page 3C 

TOTALS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Barrels Code Barrels Code 

7 8 

7 8 

7 10 

7 521,082 

149,591 7 

7 

7 305,641 8 

7 601,153 10 

7 

7 50,319 10 

7 

7 

7 

7 

149,591 1,478,195 

4,261,260 4,323,420 

Month 
Registration No. 

May 2025 
03-0024

ACTUAL DELIVERIES 

Barrels Code Barrels 

18 254,776 

18 249,755 

18 

21 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 252,897 

18 166,977 

18 

21 25,831 

0 950,236 

884,609 2,039,584 

Code 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

Form R-1 
Corrected Copy Page 3-C 

(Rev.1974)

Barrels 

50,712 

234,536 

53,555 

106,142 

438 

445,383 

1,564,312 

Delivery Totals Must 
Equal Those Shown 
on Page 1 

Total 

254,776 

249,755 

50,712 

521,082 

149,591 

234,536 

359,196 

601,153 

106,142 

50,319 

252,897 

166,977 

438 

25,831 

2,768,629 

13,073,1841 



Detail Statement of Stocks at End 

of Period (Group Each Kind of 

Stock Together and Total) 

Operator The Premcor Refining Group, Inc. 

2 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

3 

Caoacitv Code Barrels Capacitv 

122,951 2 44,269 

1,193,749 4 478,352 

1,717,897 7 821,148 

469,637 8 226,285 

10 

2,924,065 18 791,892 

118,047 21 14,950 

2,466,840 23 834,659 

2,231,299 24 1,304,721 

" 

11,244,485 X 4,516,275 

*TOTAL ALL COLUMNS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Month May 2025 

Registration No. 

2 3 2 

Code Barrels Canacitv Code 

X X 

03-0024

3 

Barrels 

Corrected Copy 

Form R-1 

Page4 
(Rev.1974) 

Quantities Shown on This Page Must 

Equal Amount Shown on Page 1 

2 3 

Capacity Code Barrels 

X 


